



Thames Ditton & Weston Green  
Residents' Association  
(Founded 1934)

[REDACTED]

12 October 2011

BY EMAIL

The Freedom of Information Officer  
The Local Government Boundary Commission for England (LGBCE)  
Layden House  
76-86 Turnmill Street  
London  
EC1M 5LG

Dear Sirs

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST  
PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 (FOIA 2000)**

Re: Public consultation on the Local Government Boundary Commission for England's (LGBCE) proposal to split part of Weston Green from The Dittons division of Surrey County Council pursuant to the LGBCE's Stage 3 Draft Electoral Recommendations for Surrey County Council (the Consultation)

Pursuant to the FOIA 2000, I would be grateful if the Local Government Boundary Commission for England would provide me with details of the following:

1. the total number of responses to the Consultation objecting to the splitting of Weston Green;
2. the total number of responses to the Consultation supporting the splitting of Weston Green

I should be grateful if you would provide me with said information at the following email address [REDACTED]

Yours faithfully

David Lowe  
For and on behalf of  
Thames Ditton and Weston Green Residents' Association

cc: LGBCE Review Officer (Surrey)

**Knag, Daniel**

---

**From:** Knag, Daniel  
**Sent:** 01 November 2011 16:01  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** Freedom of information request 14/11

Dear Mr Lowe,

**Our ref: 14/11**

Thank you for your request for information, dated 12 October 2011, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) in which you requested:

- 1. the total number of responses to the Consultation objecting to the splitting of Weston Green;**
- 2. the total number of responses to the Consultation supporting the splitting of Weston Green**

The Commission does hold information relevant to your request.

There were 132 submissions opposing the split of Weston Green. There were no submissions supporting the split of Weston Green. All of the submissions received on the Commission's Draft Recommendations for Surrey can be found on the review webpage at this link:  
<http://www.lgbce.org.uk/all-reviews/south-east/surrey/surrey-county-council-fer>.

If you wish to discuss any of the above please do not hesitate to contact me. Please quote the reference number above in any future correspondence.

If you are unhappy with the response or the way in which your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to:

Freedom of Information Officer  
Local Government Boundary Commission for England  
Layden House  
76-86 Turnmill Street  
London  
EC1M 5LG

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision; Details of this procedure can be found on the ICO website: <http://www.ico.gov.uk>.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Local Boundary Commission for England.

Yours sincerely,

**Daniel Knag**  
**Legal and Implementation Officer**  
Local Government Boundary Commission for England  
Layden House  
76-86 Turnmill Street  
London  
EC1M 5LG

Email address: [daniel.knag@lgbce.org.uk](mailto:daniel.knag@lgbce.org.uk)  
Direct phone number: 020 7664 8521